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1. Stutsman County Commission 

Jerry Bergquist, Commissioner 

511 2nd Avenue SE, Suite #102 

Jamestown, ND 58401 

Ph:  701-320-0401 

Email: jlbergquist@stutsmancounty.gov  

 

2. Stutsman County Water Resource District 

Joel Lees, Chairman 

511 2nd Avenue SE, Suite #102 

Jamestown, ND 58401 

Ph:  701-269-2468 

Email: joel.lees51@icloud.com  

Alt: Anthony Roorda 

Email roordaranch@daktel.com  

 

3. Kidder County 

Dan Mittleider 

Kidder County Representative 

120 Broadway E 

Steele, ND 58482 

Ph: 701-471-4410 

Email: danmittleider@yahoo.com  

 

4. Stutsman County Highway Department 

Jessie Christianson, Interim Road Superintendent 

1508 4th St NW 

Jamestown, ND 58401 

Ph: 701-252-9040 

Email: jwentland@stutsmancounty.gov  

 

5. ND Department of Transportation  

Jay Praska, District Engineer 

NDDOT Valley City District  

1524 8th Avenue SW 

Valley City, ND 58702-4200 

Ph: 701-845-8800 (office) 

Email: jpraska@nd.gov  

 

6. Burlington Northern Sante Fe 

Dan Peltier, Manager Engineering 

TC Division 

80 44th Avenue NE 

Minneapolis, MN 55421 

Ph: 763-782-3495 (office) 

Email daniel.peltier@bnsf.com  

 

 

 

7. Crystal Springs Bible Camp 

Tim Brenner, Director 

4848 36th St SE 

Medina, ND 58467 

Ph:  701-426-8141 

Email:  tim@csbcamp.org 

 

8. Recreational Properties 

Les Ressler 

Reule Lake Landowners (HOA) 

Ph:  701-730-3373 (c)  

Email:  lesressler@rocketmail.com 

 

9. Agricultural Impacts 

Brian Knetter 

P.O. Box 309 

Medina, ND 58467 

Ph:  701-320-8489 

Email:  batwarmer@daktel.com 

 

Agency/Engineering Contacts 
 

Stutsman County Water Resource District  

Abbagail Geroux, Atty, Sec/Treas 

P.O. Box 1727 

Jamestown, ND 58402 

Ph:  701-252-6668 

Email:  ag@dakotalaw.net  

 

Stutsman County Commission 

Jessia Alonge, County Auditor 

511 2nd Ave SE Suite #102 

Jamestown, ND 58401 

Ph: 701-252-9035 

Email: auditor@stutsmancounty.gov  

 

Michael Gunsch, PE, CFM 

Senior Project Manager 

Houston Engineering, Inc. 

3712 Lockport Street 

Bismarck, ND 58503 

Ph: 701-527-2134 

Email: mgunsch@houstoneng.com 

Alt:  Josh Loosmore, Peritiacon, LLC  

Email: josh.loosmore@peritiacon.com  
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